

**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE SOUTH 24-PARGANAS AT ALIPORE**

**Present :- Sri Jayanta Koley- District Judge**

**Insolvency Case no – 210 of 2022**

**CNR- : WBSP01-018830-2022**

**MAMONI BISWAS**

**- Creditor/ Petitioner**

**VS**

**TILAK KUMAR MAJUMDER & ORS**

**-Debtor/ Opposite party**

**Order no 1 dated 15/12/2022**

The instant application under section 13(2) of the Provincial Insolvency Act,1920 is filed by the Creditor/ Petitioner against the Debtor/ Opposite party to adjudicate as insolvent.

Court fees have been correctly stamped.

Register the application as insolvency case.

Requisites is filed .

Creditor/Petitioner files an application under section section 5 of the Provincial Insolvency Act,1920 for direction upon the Disbursing authority to attach and withhold the claim amount of Rs. 1,95,000/- .

Let the case be transferred to the court of Ld 3<sup>rd</sup> Additional District Judge , Alipore for disposal of case and petition.

Fix 07/01/2023 for appearance before the transferee court and hearing.

Sd/- J.Koley  
District judge  
(WB00562)

