

Insolvency 210 of 2022

order no.15

05.09.2024

Today is the date fixed for hearing of the petition dt. 21.03.2024. WO, if any, in the mean time.

Creditor files hazira.

It is informed by the creditor that Tilok Kr Majumder, debtor died on 26.08.2024.

To 08.10.2024 for necessary steps.

**A.D.J (3rd) Court.
(WB00742)**